JAN 2 3 2002 3

02-07-2002



Attorney Docket No. 307-903620US

70 1505 P		#\${#\$;	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	MAN PARTY AND	101975084	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	Herioner for Patent		original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(i	es):	2. Name a	and address of receiving party(ies)
Leslie S. Caplan	1-23-	Name: Pro	rosper Street Technologies, L.L.C.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? No			ddress:
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	dress:
X Assignment	Merger	37 Prospe San Franc	er Street cisco, CA 94114
Security Agreement	☐ Change of N	ame	
Other:		Additional	names and addresses attached? No
Execution Date: August 10, 2	2000.		
4. Application Number(s) or F	Patent Numbers.		
If this document is being filed	together with a new	v application, the execution dat	te of the application is:
A. Patent App	lication No(s): 09 Additional hu	8/563,999 B. umbers attached? No	Patent No(s):
5. Name and address of part concerning document should	y to whom correspo	ondence 6. Total n	number of applications and patents involved 1
Name:	De maileu.	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Law Offices of Jona P.O. Box 458	than Alan Quine	☐ Enclose	
Alameda, CA 94501 (510) 337-7871		X Charge the pende deposit ac	any additional fees associated with this paper or during the properties of this application, or credit any overpayment, to ecount.
		8. Deposi	it account number: 50-0893
		DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my kr original document.	nowledge and beliet	f, the foregoing is true and corre	rect and any attached copy is a true of copy of the
	C	In Heart	100 201
<u>Tom Hunter</u> Name of Person Sig	ıning Si	ignature	10 Da 200/
Atty Reg. No. 38,49		tal number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments and document 2
10 Ohanas Carramandas	a Address to that at	f Part 5? X Yes ☐ No	
10. Change Correspondence OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4		, art 5: X 163 🔲 140	
UMB NO. 0031-0011 (exp. 4	197)	Do not detach this portion	n
Mail documents to be recorded to	with required cover to:		onto
,			
6/2002 BBYRNE 00000155 500	893 09563999	Asst. Commissioner for Pate Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

Attorney Docket No.: M-9036-2 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, LESLIE CAPLAN, hereby sell, assign and transfer to PROSPER STREET TECHNOLOGIES, a California corporation, having a place of business at 37 Prosper Street, San Francisco, California 94114, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

Keyboard Contoured to the Natural Shape of the Hand

for which I have filed a United States patent application on 05/03/2000, and now has Serial No. 09/563,999, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this _/O_ day of	Avayst	,2000//	
		LESLIE CAPLAN	_

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) ss.
County of <u>SAN FRANCISCO</u>)

On <u>G-10-00</u> before me, <u>MILE OGBONN</u> personally appeared LESLIE CAPLAN personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY



RECORDED: 01/23/2002

644378 v1

PATENT REEL: 012540 FRAME: 0074